3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 23N0v2015 | BW | TF
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 | FCR-18-004538 P INYNTRN
C ECR-18-009462 20JUN2018 | M/ TE
28360351 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2836035-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
[-2836035-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2836035-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2836035-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 1 40 mm [.055] F - 1 1 - 2119640 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
INSUL |1.57 mm [.0672] O - 1 1 - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 0 - 1 1 - 2119641 FEED CAM, AIR FEED CABL
408-35047 - | 1 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 1 1 2079764- WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
16& - 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL ’47
- 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL KET CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - i 5119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 530
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL,K 0725 1 MALE - | 1 - 2063440 AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
3 50-4 50 mm [ 138- 177 IN] 140170 mm [ 055- 067 IN] - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
KET Rey 2013 05 07 . . - 1 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
XEEMQQ%[QN - | 1 - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECIFICATION i i - - | 1 - 2119799-17 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
5 - 1 1 1 1 2119955- ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APFDLIEZDzﬁL - | 1 1 1 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL - | | 1 1 2844907 POST, LOCKING 983
21138971 STT41346-3 2113897-2 STT41346-G - | | 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 1 1 1 1 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- 1 | 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 1 1 1 1 2119740 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 72 x .188 60
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) I REFERENCE SETTING T [ 7 [ 1 | 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
LVSS 0 5mm2 | 034/-0 03 [ 041+/- 001] 7 g - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X ©.0 59
AVSS 0 3mm?2 0 984/-0 03 [ 039+/- 001] e - | 1 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- 2 2 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 1 1 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SR
|!LV!| - | 1 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 1 2 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 - 1 2119652 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 - 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | e S EELL of A S
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1?& - 1 1 1 1 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, - D D D D 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ c-284496c-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, oTRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | W W 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. - | | 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 2/
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- 2 2 2 2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
o . BgéiagNiPE?éi%EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
’ " *WARNTI NG 1 - | | 1 1 2119806 INSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | | 3-22280-3 [ SPRING, COMPRESSION B
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - l l 1 1 121?59688085514 ELEE\R igEéER ST Wo
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, l B I I T803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR FRONT - 3
REFER TO [THE INSTRUCIION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T 2 2 [ 1 | 1] 6-1803057-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION g
- | 1 1 1 1-240641-9 SPACER |
- - - - - o
- 1 1 1 1 21191757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 2 2 1 1 2119784-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- | 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER e
1 1 2 2 1 1 4-1333281-17 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SUSEP20T — TE Comnect vt
W?:!EgﬁR 30SEP20TS C%%%D ?/?Q? Hawiwuw,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD SO0SEP2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION A P i 510 e
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1] 00779 [Bo2836035 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—= =—440.5

N T
—

[~

—
N

~(o

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

o

“l

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
rfiq%ﬂ —gj—{j__
CAM POSTTITONS —
! s o —
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWE?» WEAVER 30S5EP20T5 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK’ ELBIN 3OSEPZOW5 qu”Sburg' T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD SOSEP2015 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 (C=2836035 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836035- C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2836035-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836035-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
LRSOL 157 mm T.082] - 1 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS L] -] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
-] 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL KET CRIMP SPECIFICATION - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, 025 I1 MALE ~ | | ] - | 2063440-1 JAIR FEED MODULE ?%;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - REF Ré? ingtzé EéEE%EEETQigNEiﬁgERN) L CRESCENT.W ol
?ESROMIANF;OL mm [.138K.E1T77RGIVN]ZOH o 1.40-1 .70 mm [.055-.067 IN] - | - 210638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 63
APPUCAHON 0. B . 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECTEICATION i -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- 4] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPUED@ - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL i L 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
2113897~ ST741346-3 21138972 ST741346 -6 S 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
-] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE £ |CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT I TS 12
o o@ =00 SEFERENCE SETTIRC [ LT 2esdsor-T 1POST, LoCiIiG -
AVSS 0. 5mme 1.03+¢/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] r.9 -] 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
AVSS 0. 3mm? 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/- 001] 8.3 B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
il -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . 160560271 |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M X 25) 4
CTORAGE OF ApplcaToR. -] 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ B D 2-2844962-4 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SR c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
ANECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-1 o] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
e *WARNIT NG - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
. Bg%ﬁiENifEféﬁIggoggHERWISE TOROUE VALUE S SHALLBEUSED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING YNEEEEE 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R 3-220080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N — *fojgfjﬁ g;gj\é jgngR T MO
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NIEEEEE 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 3
N U ] 1| 6-1803057-0 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] [-240641-9 |SPACER 7
- - |- : : 6
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEERE 2119784-9  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl ol 4-1333281-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SUSEP20T — TE Commectini
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD SO0SEP2015 [NamME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm e N PRL[;UCQSBP&CN Ocean S‘\de Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [©=2836035 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e C
AP 4509 REV 3aRz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= = 4=0.5

o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

I T (lagper
35 .58+0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN 30SEP2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 30SEP2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APTWS e S0SEP2015 [NamME
mm L LG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 | bic - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED AR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejgtg - — —
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2836035
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




